Case No. 16-1750-EL-REN Sullivan Solar Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In section H of the application you state that the facility is not yet online and the projected in-service date as 8/23/16. Is the facility online now? If so, what is the in-service date? If not, what is the new projected in-service date?

Answer 1: Yes, the facility is now online. It was turned on 09/02/2016.

Question 2: In section I.1 the nameplate capacity is listed as 5 MW. But in section G.4 you state the facility has $42,752\ 165W$ panels. Since $42,7526\ x\ 165W = 7.05408\ MW$. Is the nameplate capacity $7.05408\ MW$?

Answer 2: Yes, 7.054 MW is the correct DC nameplate capacity.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/1/2016 2:59:36 PM

in

Case No(s). 16-1750-EL-REN

Summary: Reply Reply to staff inquiries electronically filed by Mr. Christopher D Frantz on behalf of Sullivan Solar, LLC